DELTA DOWNS - January 6, 2011 - Race 2

ALLOWANCE - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old (SNW1 X)

Seven Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (No Its Not - 1:24.31 - January 24, 2003)
Purse: $40,000

Includes: $40,000 Other Sources

Available Money: $40,000

Value of Race: $40,000 1st $24,000, 2nd $8,000, 3rd $4,400, 4th $2,400, 5th $1,200
Weather: Clear Track: Fast

Off at: 6:32 Start: Good for all

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4
10Nov10 *DED? 6  Man of Strife (Hebert, Tracy) 119 L 6 5 6°
16Dec10 'DED? 3 Caddo Native (Hernandez, Colby) 120 Lb 31 21112
10Dec10 *DED* 5  Watch My Smoke (LeBlanc, Kirk) 122 Lb 5 8 8
280ct10 'DED® 4 Prince William B (Simington, Donald) 119 L 43 43
20Nov10 °DED* 1 Jump Jump (Melancon, Gerard) 119 L bf 16 5Head
9Dec10 *DED* 2 Mardi Gras Man (Patin, Billy) 119 Lbf 2 2 112
20Dec10 °FG* 7  Z Native (Carmouche, Jr., Sylvester) 119 7 4 3172
9Dec10 *DED? 8 K One Four (Saenz, Diego) 119 L 8 7 712

Fractional Times: 22.64 47.22 1:13.09
Split Times: (24:58) (25:87) (12:93)
Run-Up: 30 feet

Final Time: 1:26.02

Winner:

Breeder: Lon M. Baronne. Winning Owner: Heartlines Horse Ranch, LP

Total WPS Pool: $23,526

Pgm Horse Win Place Show Wager Type Wi
6  Man of Strife 13.20 7.60 4.80 $2.00 Exacta 6-3
3 Caddo Native 6.00 4.60  $2.00 Trifecta 6-3-5
5  Watch My Smoke 2.80  $2.00 Superfecta 6-3-5-4
$2.00 Daily Double 2-6
$2.00 Quinella 3-6

inning Numbers

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Str
22

4Head

51/2
7Head

8

Payoff
96.80
288.80
1,761.20
316.60
43.60

Fin

12 1/2
22112
33112
4812
510 3/4
611 3/4
715314
816 1/4

EQUIBASE

COMPANY

=

Video Race Repla

Odds

5.60
5.90
1.50*
6.20
3.50
10.70
21.60
24.40

Comments

wore down foe
clear, could not last
gaining late

nothing left for drive
no threat late
dueled, tired
steady fade

outrun

Man of Strife, Dark Bay or Brown Gelding, by Leestown out of Chris's Princess, by Rubiano. Foaled Feb 17, 2008 in Louisiana.

Pool
23,472
20,145
11,274

9,175

2,030

Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str
6  Man of Strife 5 gol2  g33%4 52
3 Caddo Native 1 2172 212 12
5  Watch My Smoke 8 g8 g234 g4
4 Prince William B 3 g2z g312 5
1 Jump Jump 6 55 12 75304 g5 1/2
2  Mardi Gras Man 2 112 1172 5°
7 Z Native 4 3? 4312 48112
8 K One Four 7 7712 grla g83M
Trainers: 6 - House, Brian; 3 - Cart, Jerry; 5 - Hassenpflug, Chad; 4 - Richey, Tony; 1 - Delahoussaye, Glenn; 2 - Boutte, Harlan; 7 - Romero, Alvin; 8 -
Nelson, Jr., Eric
Owners: 6 - Heartlines Horse Ranch, LP; 3 -Jerry D. Cart; 5 -Allen J. Peterson; 4 - Circle H Farms; 1 - Coteau Grove Farms LLC; 2 - Boutte, Lynne and
Chris; 7 -Paul D. Marceaux; 8 -Steve Crowe;
Footnotes

MAN OF STRIFE stalked the early pace from the outside, inched closer up the backstretch, reached a striking position entering the drive, responded when
asked and wore down rivals the final furlong. CADDO NATIVE dueled from the outside for the early lead, remained engaged up the backstretch, gained a
clear advantage entering the drive but could not last. WATCH MY SMOKE outrun early, advanced inside up the backstretch, altered outside upper stretch
and was gaining late. PRINCE WILLIAM B forced the early pace from the inside, held a forward position entering the drive but had nothing left. JUMP JUMP
chased the early pace inside but was no threat late. MARDI GRAS MAN dueled from the inside and tired. Z NATIVE had a steady fade. K ONE FOUR was

outrun.

Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.


http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=DED&CY=USA&DATE=01/06/2011&RACE=2&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=DED&CY=USA&DATE=01/06/2011&RACE=2&DAY=D&site=CHRR

