DELTA DOWNS - January 6, 2011 - Race 2

ALLOWANCE - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old (SNW1 X)

Seven Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (No Its Not - 1:24.31 - January 24, 2003)

Purse: \$40,000

Includes: \$40,000 Other Sources

Available Money: \$40,000

Value of Page: \$40,000 1st \$34,000, 2nd \$8,000, 3rd \$4,400, 4th \$3.4

Value of Race: \$40,000 1st \$24,000, 2nd \$8,000, 3rd \$4,400, 4th \$2,400, 5th \$1,200

Weather: Clear Track: Fast Off at: 6:32 Start: Good for all



Video Race Replay

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt M/E	. PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
10Nov10 3DED1	6	Man of Strife (Hebert, Tracy)	119 L	6	5	6 ²	5 ²	2 ²	12 1/2	5.60	wore down foe
16Dec10 ¹ DED ¹	3	Caddo Native (Hernandez, Colby)	120 Lb	3	1	2 ^{1 1/2}	2 ³	1 ²	2 ¹	5.90	clear, could not last
10Dec10 3DED1	5	Watch My Smoke (LeBlanc, Kirk)	122 Lb	5	8	8	6 ^{Head}	3 ¹	3 ⁵	1.50*	gaining late
28Oct10 ¹ DED ³	4	Prince William B (Simington, Donald)	119 L	4	3	4 ³	3 ^{Head}	4 ^{Head}	4 ^{2 1/4}	6.20	nothing left for drive
20Nov10 9DED4	1	Jump Jump (Melancon, Gerard)	119 L bf	1	6	5 ^{Head}	7 ^{1 1/2}	6 ³	5 ¹	3.50	no threat late
9Dec10 ⁵ DED ¹	2	Mardi Gras Man (Patin, Billy)	119 L bf	2	2	1 1/2	1.1/2	5 ^{1/2}	64	10.70	dueled, tired
20Dec10 ⁹ FG ¹	7	Z Native (Carmouche, Jr., Sylvester)	119	7	4	3 ^{1/2}	4 ^{Head}	7 ^{Head}	7 ^{1/2}	21.60	steady fade
9Dec10 3DED1	8	K One Four (Saenz, Diego)	119 L	8	7	7 ^{1/2}	8	8	8	24.40	outrun

Fractional Times: 22.64 47.22 1:13.09 Final Time: 1:26.02

Split Times: (24:58) (25:87) (12:93)

Run-Up: 30 feet

Winner: Man of Strife, Dark Bay or Brown Gelding, by Leestown out of Chris's Princess, by Rubiano. Foaled Feb 17, 2008 in Louisiana.

Breeder: Lon M. Baronne. Winning Owner: Heartlines Horse Ranch, LP

Total WPS Pool: \$23,526

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
6	Man of Strife	13.20	7.60	4.80	\$2.00 Exacta	6-3	96.80	23,472
3	Caddo Native		6.00	4.60	\$2.00 Trifecta	6-3-5	288.80	20,145
5	Watch My Smoke			2.80	\$2.00 Superfecta	6-3-5-4	1,761.20	11,274
	-				\$2.00 Daily Double	2-6	316.60	9,175
					\$2.00 Quinella	3-6	43.60	2 030

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Fast Feriorillance Rullilling Line Freview								
	Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	
	6	Man of Strife	5	6 ^{5 1/2}	5 ^{3 3/4}	2^2	12 1/2	
	3	Caddo Native	1	2 ^{1/2}	2 ^{1/2}	1 ²	2 ^{2 1/2}	
	5	Watch My Smoke	8	8 ⁸	6 ^{5 3/4}	3 ⁴	3 ^{3 1/2}	
	4	Prince William B	3	4 ² 1/2	3 ^{3 1/2}	4 ⁵	48 1/2	
	1	Jump Jump	6	5 ⁵ 1/2	7 ⁵ 3/4	6 ⁵ 1/2	5 ^{10 3/4}	
	2	Mardi Gras Man	2	1 ^{1/2}	1 ^{1/2}	5 ⁵	6 ^{11 3/4}	
	7	Z Native	4	3 ²	4 ^{3 1/2}	78 1/2	7 ^{15 3/4}	
	8	K One Four	7	7 ^{7 1/2}	8 ^{7 1/4}	8 ^{8 3/4}	8 ^{16 1/4}	

Trainers: 6 - House, Brian; 3 - Cart, Jerry; 5 - Hassenpflug, Chad; 4 - Richey, Tony; 1 - Delahoussaye, Glenn; 2 - Boutte, Harlan; 7 - Romero, Alvin; 8 -

Nelson, Jr., Eric

Owners: 6 - Heartlines Horse Ranch, LP; 3 -Jerry D. Cart; 5 -Allen J. Peterson; 4 - Circle H Farms; 1 - Coteau Grove Farms LLC; 2 - Boutte, Lynne and

Chris; 7 -Paul D. Marceaux; 8 -Steve Crowe;

Footnotes

MAN OF STRIFE stalked the early pace from the outside, inched closer up the backstretch, reached a striking position entering the drive, responded when asked and wore down rivals the final furlong. CADDO NATIVE dueled from the outside for the early lead, remained engaged up the backstretch, gained a clear advantage entering the drive but could not last. WATCH MY SMOKE outrun early, advanced inside up the backstretch, altered outside upper stretch and was gaining late. PRINCE WILLIAM B forced the early pace from the inside, held a forward position entering the drive but had nothing left. JUMP JUMP chased the early pace inside but was no threat late. MARDI GRAS MAN dueled from the inside and tired. Z NATIVE had a steady fade. K ONE FOUR was outrun.

Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.